Durable Lighting Made for Industrial Safety
Explosion Proof Emergency Light/ Exit Sign
ES03 Series
Specsheet-2024-01  EN
ES03 Series Explosion Proof Emergency Light/ Exit Sign
The ES03 series explosion proof emergency light/ exit sign is designed for use in locations deemed hazardous due to the
presence of flammable vapors, gases or combustible dusts, while providing distinct, highly visible exit marking.
● Two high-lumen spot lights can be adjusted in horizontal and vertical directions.

Page 6
ES03 Series Explosion Proof Emergency Light/ Exit Sign
Ordering Guide
EX - *W  ES03 A1 * * * -1 - *
1. Product Categories 2. Wattage
5. Dimming Options
Explosion proof product ES03 A1: Emergency Light
C1: Emergency Light
A2: Emergency Light + Exit Sign
A3: Exit Sign
D: Dimmable
N: Non-dimmable
6. Color Temperature
R: Red, G: Green
30: 3000K, 40: 4000K
50: 5000K, 65: 6500K
7. Sign Type
3. Product Series 4. Product Type
9
8. Place of Original
-1: Made in USA
Blank: Made in China
9. Optional
F: Food industry (equipped spot lights with spherical guard made
     of tempered glass)
Blank: Other fields
A:
→
→
→
→
→
→
→
→
→
→
B: C:
D: E: F:
G: H: I:
J: K:
Page 7
Wiring Diagram
ES03A1 / ES03C1 (Emergency Light)
ES03A2 (Emergency Light + Exit Sign)
ES03 Series Explosion Proof Emergency Light/ Exit Sign
Installation Instruction
● ES03A1: Wall Mounting
Page 8
1. Drill four holes as fig. 1, the distance as per
476mm (18.74inch) and 132mm (5.19inch).
476mm (18.74inch)
132mm
(5.19inch)
2. Fix with four 5/16" expansion screws.
3. Install pipe to 3/4" NPT entry and fix16mm
(0.63inch) Chico A. Then connect the AC cable:
black joins to L, white joins to N, green joins to
grounding.
4. After installation, adjust the direction of the
headlights as needed.
1 2
3 4
CAUTION: Before installation, make sure the AC power is off.
● Any installation and maintenance need to be operated by a licensed electrician.
● Please check and confirm all the data and usage surrounding before installtaion.